Refer to individual Flood Insurance Rate 
Maps on file in Town Hall Code/Planning Office.

The boundaries of the Shoreland Overlay District shall encompass the following areas:
Shoreland Overlay Zone (Per Art. 3., Sec. 3 of Zoning Ord.)

Those lands lying within one hundred and twenty five
(125) feet, horizontal distance, of the normal high water
line of Protection Priority 2 Wetlands.

Those lands lying within twenty-five (25) feet, horizontal
distance, of the normal high water line of the following:
- Priority 3 wetlands and all other wetlands which are